
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
 

FAYETTEVILLE FIREANTZ RELEASE 2016-2017 SCHEDULE 
 

FAYETTEVILLE, NC – The Fayetteville FireAntz, members of the Southern Professional Hockey League, released their full 2016-2017 schedule today, 
highlighted by a 28 home game stand: 
 
Day   Date    Road    Home   Time Theme*  
Friday   October 21, 2016   Fayetteville  @  Pensacola  7:05   
Saturday   October 22, 2016   Fayetteville @  Pensacola  7:05   
Friday   October 28, 2016   Mississippi  @  Fayetteville  7:30 Black Out 
Saturday   October 29, 2016   Mississippi  @  Fayetteville  7:30 Trick or Treat 
Friday   November 4, 2016   Fayetteville  @  Roanoke  7:05   
Saturday   November 5, 2016   Columbus  @  Fayetteville  7:30 Veteran’s Night  
Friday   November 11, 2016  Fayetteville  @  Mississippi  7:30   
Saturday   November 12, 2016  Fayetteville  @  Mississippi 7:30   
Friday   November 18, 2016  Macon   @  Fayetteville  7:30 Give Back Night  
Sunday   November 20, 2016  Evansville  @  Fayetteville  4:00 Embers perform 
Friday   November 25, 2016  Fayetteville  @  Macon   7:35  
Saturday   November 26, 2016  Roanoke   @  Fayetteville  7:30 Bingo Night 
Friday   December 2, 2016   Fayetteville  @  Macon   7:35  
Saturday   December 3, 2016   Macon   @  Fayetteville  7:30 80’s Night 
Sunday   December 11, 2016  Roanoke   @  Fayetteville 4:00 Country Night 
Friday   December 16, 2016  Fayetteville  @  Roanoke   7:05  
Saturday   December 17, 2016  Fayetteville @  Roanoke   7:05 
Saturday   December 23, 2016  Macon   @  Fayetteville 7:30 Ugly Christmas Sweater Night 
Tuesday   December 27, 2016  Roanoke   @  Fayetteville  7:30 Slapshot’s Birthday 
Friday   December 30, 2016  Fayetteville @  Knoxville   7:30 
Saturday   December 31, 2016  Macon   @  Fayetteville  7:30 New Year’s Eve 
Friday  January 6, 2017  Fayetteville @ Roanoke  7:05 
Saturday  January 7, 2017  Columbus @  Fayetteville 7:30 Ladies Night 
Friday  January 13, 2017  Fayetteville @  Pensacola 7:05 
Saturday  January 14, 2017  Fayetteville @ Pensacola 7:05 
Friday  January 20, 2017  Pensacola @  Fayetteville 7:30 Scout Night 
Saturday  January 21, 2017  Pensacola @  Fayetteville 7:30 Super Fan Night 
Sunday  January 22, 2017  Fayetteville  @ Roanoke  3:05 
Friday  January 27, 2017  Knoxville  @  Fayetteville 7:30 Autism Awareness/Special Olympics 
Saturday  January 28, 2017  Fayetteville  @ Knoxville  7:30 
Thursday  February 2, 2017  Fayetteville @ Columbus 7:30 
Friday  February 3, 2017  Evansville  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Teacher Appreciation Night 
Saturday  February 4, 2017  Evansville  @ Fayetteville 7:30 NFL Night 
Friday  February 10, 2017  Roanoke  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Faith and Family Night 
Saturday  February 11, 2017  Columbus @ Fayetteville 7:30 Singles Night 
Friday  February 17, 2017  Huntsville @ Fayetteville 7:30 Military Appreciation Night 
Saturday  February 18, 2017  Fayetteville @ Macon  7:35 
Sunday  February 19, 2017  Fayetteville @ Macon  4:05 
Friday  February 24, 2017  Fayetteville @ Knoxville  7:30 
Saturday  February 25, 2017  Fayetteville @ Columbus 7:30 
Tuesday  February 28, 2017  Roanoke  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Beach Night 
Friday  March 3, 2017  Fayetteville @ Huntsville 7:00 
Saturday  March 4, 2017  Fayetteville @ Huntsville 7:00 
Sunday  March 5, 2017  Fayetteville @ Columbus 4:00 
Friday  March 10, 2017  Peoria  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Pucks for Paws 
Saturday  March 11, 2017  Peoria  @ Fayetteville 7:30 College Night 
Friday  March 17, 2017  Knoxville  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Shamrocks and Skates 
Saturday  March 18, 2017  Knoxville  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Race Night 
Friday   March 24, 2017  Fayetteville @ Evansville  7:15 
Saturday  March 25, 2017  Fayetteville @ Evansville  7:15 
Tuesday  March 28, 2017  Macon  @ Fayetteville 7:30 Public Safety Night 
Friday  March 31, 2017  Fayetteville @ Peoria  7:05 
Saturday  April 1, 2017  Fayetteville @ Peoria  7:05 
Sunday  April 2, 2017  Fayetteville @ Peoria  3:05 
Friday  April 7, 2017  Huntsville @ Fayetteville 7:30  
Saturday  April 8, 2017  Huntsville @ Fayetteville 7:30  



 
 
The FireAntz will open their season at the Crown Coliseum on Friday, October 28 at 7:30 p.m. against the Mississippi Riverkings.  
 
Individual game tickets go on sale to the public October 1 at 10:00 a.m. in persona at the Crown Complex Box Office and the Leisure Travel and 
Ticket Office located on Fort Bragg, online at CapeFearTix.com and by phone at 1-888-257-6208. Season ticket packages are available now by 
phone at 910.321.0123. 
 
*Game day schedule and theme nights are subject to change. 
 
About Spectra by Comcast Spectacor 
Spectra by Comcast Spectacor are the expert in hosting and entertainment, partnering with over 300 clients at 400 global properties to create 

memorable experiences for millions of visitors every year. Spectra’s expertise is embodied within three divisions: Venue Management (formerly 

Global Spectrum), Food Services & Hospitality (formerly Ovations Food Services) and Ticketing & Fan Engagement (formerly Paciolan). Learn more 

at SpectraExperiences.com. 

Comcast Spectacor is part of Comcast Corporation, a Fortune 50 media and technology company that operates Comcast Cable and NBCUniversal. 

Headquartered in Philadelphia, Pa., In addition to Spectra, Comcast Spectacor owns and operates the National Hockey League’s Philadelphia Flyers 

and the Wells Fargo Center venue. Visit us at ComcastSpectacor.com, PhiladelphiaFlyers.com and WellsFargoCenterPhilly.com for more 

information. 

# # # 
 
Contact:                                                                                                                                      June 6, 2016 
Katie Mikos 
Director of Marketing 
Crown Complex 
910.438.4117 
kmikos@crowncoliseum.com  
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